TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM526677

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/03/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
gofetch.com Sub, LLC		06/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Expediting Logistics, LLC
Street Address:	801 Primos Avenue
City:	Folcroft
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19032
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2660264	GOFETCH.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H. Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49045-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=CERTIFICATE - American Expediting Logistics LLC-PA-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE - American Expediting Logistics LLC-PA-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif

source=CERTIFICATE - American Expediting Logistics LLC-PA-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif source=CERTIFICATE - American Expediting Logistics LLC-PA-Merger (Survivor)#page4.tif source=CERTIFICATE - American Expediting Logistics LLC-PA-Merger (Survivor)#page5.tif source=CERTIFICATE - American Expediting Logistics LLC-PA-Merger (Survivor)#page6.tif source=CERTIFICATE - American Expediting Logistics LLC-PA-Merger (Survivor)#page7.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

CT Corporation System counter

American Expediting Logistics LLC

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WE WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU,PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities OR YOU MAY CONTACT US BY TELEPHONE AT (717)787-1057. INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND UCC FILINGS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR SEARCHABLE DATABASE AT www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch

ENTITY NUMBER: 6880428

Entity# : 6880428 Date Filed : 06/03/2019 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS**

Return do Corput by ma COUNTER	Statement of Merger DSCB:15-335			
Name 11727439 301	(7/1/2015)			
Address alcole grimme@wolterakiuser.com	1 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16			
City State . Zip Code	TCO190603MW0252			
Return document by email to:				
Read all instructions p	rio			
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable p merger), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby st	rovisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 335 (relating to Statement of			
1. The name of the surviving association is: American Ex	pediting Logistics LLC			
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving association				
3. The type of association of the surviving association is (Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Limited Partnership Business Trust	check only one):			

2019 JUN -3 - PM 1: 44 PA DEPT OF STATE

4.	The	e surviving association is a (check only o	ne box, provide address and	d follow	instructions f	or attachme	ents):
	Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity already in existence on Department of State records If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of merger.						
•	Ċ	□ NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity (includes limited liability limited partnership) Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity.					
Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of of merger.					nent. rt of the plan		
Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with Department of State Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB:15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and attachments.					_		
		Its current registered office address. Con	nplete part (a) OR (b) – no	t both:		•	
		(a) 801 N. Primos Avenue	Folcroft	PA	19032		re County
		Number and street	City		State	Zip	County
		(b) c/o:					·
		Name of Commercial Registered Office	e Provider		•		County
	0	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limited i Attach completed DSCB: 15-8201 (Statemen	iability partnership or elect t of Registration) or DSCB:1:	ing partr 5-8701A	ership Statement of E	lection) .	
		Domestic association that is not a domes Attach to this Statement tax clearance certifications.	stic filing association ficates.				•
		The address, including street and number	er, if any, of its principal of	fice:			
		Number and street	City	,•	State	Zip	County
		Foreign association that is not, and will Attach to this Statement tax clearance certif	not, be registered with the licates.	Departm	ent of State		
	The address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:						
		Number and street	City		State	Zip	
l		. Miningly with Street	, 04,				

DSCB:15-335-3

B.	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger:							
	1. The name of the merging association is: Center City Sub, LLC							
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania							
•	3. The type of association is (check only one): Business Corporation Limited Partnership Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Company Limited Liability Limited Partnership Other							
	4. Check and complete one of the f	following addresses.		<u>. </u>				
Ø	foreign association, the current r Complete part (a) OR (b) - not be	omestic filing association, domestic limited I egistered office address as on file with the Depoth: delphia, PA 19103 Philadelphia County	iability par artment of S	tnership or r tate.	egistered			
	Number and street	City Sta	te 2	Cip Co	unty			
	(b) c/o:	ed Office Provider	<u> </u>	Co	ounty			
	If the merging association is a domestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:							
Ì	Number and street	City Sta	te 2	Zip Co	unty			
If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of format or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:								
	Number and street City State Zip							

Use Statement of Merger – Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

C. Effective date of statement of merger (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): This Statement of Merger shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State.					
	This Statement of Merger shall be effective on:	at .			
	Date (MM	M/DD/YYYY) Hour (if any)			
D.	D. Approval of merger by merging associations (check all applications) For domestic entities – The merger was approved in accordant (relating to merger).	nce with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter C			
•	For foreign associations The merger was approved in according for domestic associations that are not domestic entities — The merging association in the manner required by its organic law	e merger was approved by the interest holders of t			
E.	E. Attachments (see Instructions for required and optional attachme	ents).			
		•			
IN	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging associations	have caused this Statement of Merger to be			
	signed by duly authorized officers thereof this 3rd day of	June , 20 <u>19'.</u>			
	American Expediting Logistics LLC	Center City Sub, LLC			
•	Name of Merging Association	Namo of Merging Association			
	1 train	No Training			
	WAT BUILD S	Signature			
	Signature	. Signature			
	Victor Finnegan, CEO and Presider	nt Victor Finnegan, CEO and President			
	Title	Title			

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Statement of Merger - Addendum DSCB:15-335AD (7/1/2015)



This form is used to identify additional merging parties and must be submitted with the Statement of Merger form (DSCB:15-335).

В.	B. For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger (continued):						
	1. The name of the merging association is: A to Z Sub, LLC						
;	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Delaware						
:	3. The type of association is (check Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership	Prof	iness Trust essional A er	ssociation		
	4. Check and complete one of the f	ollowing addresses.	•		· 		
	foreign association, the current re Complete part (a) OR (b) – not be	omestic filing association, domestic limited egistered office address as on file with the De oth:	l liability p partment o	artnership f State.	or registered .		
	Number and street	City S	tate	Zip	County		
	(b) c/o:	ed Office Provider	<u></u>	· 	County		
	If the merging association is a d liability partnership, the address	lomestic association that is not a domestic f s, including street and number, if any, of its p	iling associ	ation or li	mited		
	· Number and street	City	itate	Zip	County		
If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address: Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808					I number, if of formation;		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association has caused this Statement of Merger-Addendum to be signed by an authorized officer thereof this 3rdday ofday of							
	·	lut Si	Merging Ass	ociation	· >		
		Victor Finnegan, C		ident	_		
	•		Title				

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Statement of Merger - Addendum DSCB:15-335AD (7/1/2015)

RECORDED: 06/06/2019



This form is used to identify additional merging parties and must be submitted with the Statement of Merger form (DSCB:15-335).

B.	. For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger (continued):						
	1. The name of the merging association is: <u>cofetch.com Sub, LLC</u>						
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania						
	3. The type of association is (check ☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company	only one): Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Limited Partnership		Business Trus Professional A Other	Association		
	4. Check and complete one of the fo	ollowing addresses.	,	·			
	If the merging association is a deforeign association, the current re Complete part (a) OR (b) – not bo	•	epartme	nt of State.			
Ø	(a) 2215 Arch Street Number and street	Philadelphia, PA	19 State	9103 Philad Zip	elphia County County		
		,,	jiulo	2.9	Q		
ļ	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	d Office Provider			County		
0	If the merging association is a de	omestic association that is not a domestic is, including street and number, if any, of its p	filing as rincipal	sociation or office:	limited		
	Number and street	City	Stule	Zip	County		
	If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:						
	Number and street .	City	State	Zip			
IN toy	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undenn authorized officer thereof this 3rd	gofetch.com Sub,	LLC Merging Signatur	Association	um to be signed		
	Title						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0647